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ANIMAL CONTROL DIVISION MONTHLY REPORT FOR  

AUGUST  2012  
 
Program Highlights  
 

 Volunteers donated approximately 555.75 hours in August in the areas of shelter office 
support, adoption center assistance, medical assistance, and cleaning 
assistance.  There were no off-site events held at PETCO this month as the off-site 
adoption events have been suspended until after the ASPCA/Rachael Ray 
100KChallenge competition. 

 The Happy Kern Cats PetSmart Charities® Grant to fund free spaying/neutering of feral 
and free-roaming cats in the targeted 93306 area continued with two more successful 
clinics in August.  Due to the continued dedication and devotion of our volunteer and 
community partners, 1359 cats were altered, which successfully completes our first year 
of the program.  The additional 59 cats now count toward completion of the second year 
of the grant which also requires 1300 cats be spayed and neutered.  Two more dates 
are scheduled for September. 

 The Department kicked off their participation in the ASPCA/Rachael Ray 
100KChallenge in a big way with their first ever no-fee adoption event – Dog Days of 
Summer…and Cats Too!  Over 300 people were estimated to have attended the event 
and 133 animals found new loving homes that day including a rabbit and a horse.  At 
the end of August, over 500 animals had found new homes with loving families.  More 
events are planned for September and October to help the Department compete for the 
top grant prizes. 

 The Marketing & Promotions Associate was a guest on KERN Radio Newstalk 1180 
several times during the month to speak about the ASPCA/Rachel Ray 100KChallenge 
and Heat Safety Tips for Pets.  

 Animal Control adoption staff participated in the Bakersfield Police Department’s 
National Night Out.  This event brings citizens and law enforcement agencies together 
to build a stronger and safer community.  Staff showcased the new rescue vehicle and 
had dogs available for adoption during the event.  An information booth provided 
important information on Department services, responsible pet ownership and how to 
make a difference in the lives of animals in our community.  Two dogs were adopted 
during this event. 

 
 
 



 

 

 
 An Animal Control Officer and a shelter pet presented educational information at an 

afterschool program through the TAPPS program.  40 students ranging in age from 
elementary to high school received information on responsible pet ownership, animal 
control services in general and the importance of taking care of the animals entrusted to 
our care. 

 One low-cost vaccination and licensing clinic was held in Bakersfield.  150 licenses, 324 
Rabies vaccinations and 237 DHPP vaccinations were administered at these clinics. 

   
  



 

 

Key Statistics 
 

INTAKES AUGUST 2012 
 

ALL JURISDICTIONS 

 
 

CITY OF BAKERSFIELD 
 

INTAKE TYPE 
ADOPTION 

RETURN 
 QUARANTINE  SEIZURE  STRAY  OWNER   

SURRENDER 
 INTAKE 

TOTAL 
 

AUGUST 2011 2012 YTD* 2011 2012 YTD* 2011 2012 YTD* 2011 2012 YTD* 2011 2012 YTD* 2011 2012 YTD* 
ANIMAL TYPE                               

CAT 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 455 384 2066 24 15 64 480 401 2135 
DOG 10 3 21 0 0 6 8 9 67 604 616 4170 69 65 397 691 693 4661 

OTHER ** 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 10 78 0 0 16 7 10 97 

INTAKE TOTAL 11 4 
 

22 0 0 
 
6 8 10 

 
74 1066 1010 

 
6314 93 80 

 
477 1178 1104 

 
6893 

 
 

INTAKES BY JURISDICTION 
 

Arvin City 61 2% 
Bakersfield City 1104 35% 

County 1952 63% 
Total 3117 100% 

 
 
 

INTAKE TYPE 
     ADOPTION   

RETURN 
 

    QUARANTINE 
 

SEIZURE 
 

STRAY 
 OWNER 

   SURRENDER 
 INTAKE  

TOTAL 
 

AUGUST 2011 2012 YTD* 2011 2012 YTD* 2011 2012 YTD* 2011 2012 YTD* 2011 2012 YTD* 2011 2012 YTD* 
ANIMAL TYPE                               

CAT 1 1 8 0 0 0 3 1 65 1145 975 7032 157 60 334 1306 1037 7439 
DOG 18 16 91 1 5 29 32 27 490 1476 1794 12026 195 202 1419 1722 2044 14055 

OTHER ** 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 63 30 35 203 71 0 51 104 36 317 
INTAKE TOTAL 19 17 99 1 5 29 38 29 618 2651 2804 19261 423 262 1804 3132 3117 21788 



 

 

OUTCOMES AUGUST 2012  
 

ALL JURISDICTIONS 
 

 
                      
  ADOPTION RESCUE RTO EUTHANIZED TRANSFER MISC.*    

 2011 2012 2011 2012 2011 2012 2011 2012 2011 2012 2011 2012   
   7% 16% 7% 5% 3% 3% 71% 67% 3% 0%  9% 9%    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

OUTCOME 
TYPE      ADOPTION  RESCUE  RTO    EUTHANIZED        TRANSFER                  

MISC.* 
 OUTCOME  

TOTAL 
 

AUGUST 2011 2012 
 

YTD* 2011 2012 
 

YTD* 2011 2012 
 

YTD* 2011 2012 
 

YTD* 2011 2012 
 

YTD* 2011 2012 
 

YTD* 2011 2012 
 

YTD* 
ANIMAL 

TYPE     
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

CAT 
 

46 
 

94 
 

 423 
 

14 
 

10 
 

348 
 
1 

 
3 

 
43 

 
1046 

 
888 

 
5789 

 
1 

 
0 

 
39 

 
146 

 
90 

 
775 

 
1254 

 
1085 

 
7417 

DOG 
 

141 
 

398 
 

1777 
 

205 
 

161 
 

2773 
 

102 
 

99 
 

793 
 

993 
 

1230 
 

7528 
 

65 
 
0 

 
29 

 
103 

 
173 

 
1171 

 
1609 

 
2061 

 
14071 

OTHER ** 
 

25 
 

11 
 

53 
 
3 

 
2 

 
72 

 
0 

 
2 

 
11 

 
70 

 
3 

 
103 

 
0 

 
0 

 
15 

 
7 

 
23 

 
89 

 
105 

 
41 

 
343 

OUTCOME 
TOTAL 

 
212 

 
503 

 
2253 

 
222 

 
173 

 
3193 

 
103 

 
104 

 
847 

 
2109 

 
2121 

 
13420 

 
66 

 
0 

 
83 

 
256 

 
286 

 
2035 

 
2968 

 
3187 

 
21831 

        
   MISC* = died, disposal, escaped, missing, unknown 

YTD* = calendar year 
OTHER** = mammal, bird, reptile, livestock 

     
 

  

   
                        



 

 

CITY OF BAKERSFIELD 
 

OUTCOME 
TYPE 

 
ADOPTION 

  
RESCUE 

  
RTO 

  
EUTHANIZED 

  
TRANSFER 

  
MISC* 

  OUTCOME  
TOTAL 

 

AUGUST 2011 2012 
 

YTD* 2011 2012 
 

YTD* 2011 2012 
 

YTD* 2011 2012 
 

YTD* 2011 2012 
 

YTD* 
 

2011 
 

2012 
 

YTD* 2011 2012 
 

YTD* 
ANIMAL 

TYPE     
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
    

    
 

CAT 8 20 77 5 1 68 1 2 15 340 300 1472 0 0 10 76 63 490 430 386 2132 

DOG 46 150 532 84 56 708 44 39 338 382 394 2376 30 0 4 76 95 696 662 734 4654 

OTHER ** 2 1 5 0 2 17 0 0 1 4 2 20 0 0 11 3 6 47 9 11 101 

OUTCOME 
TOTAL 

 
56 

 
171 

 
614 

 
89 

 
59 

 
735 

 
45 

 
41 

 
354 

 
726 

 
696 

 
3868 

 
30 

 
0 

 
25 

 
155 

 
164 

 
1233 

 
1162 

 
1131 

 
6887 

 

  
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

EUTHANASIA TYPES ALL JURISDICTIONS 
 
 
 
 
 

     
  MISC* = died, disposal, escaped, missing, unknown 

YTD* = calendar year 
OTHER** = mammal, bird, reptile, livestock 

ADOPTION RESCUE RTO EUTHANIZED TRANSFER MISC.* 
2011 2012 2011 2012 2011 2012 2011 2012 2011 2012 2011 2012 
5% 15% 8% 5% 4% 4% 66% 62% 3% 0% 14%  14% 

EUTHANASIA TYPE AUGUST 2012 
HUMANE/NOT ADOPTABLE 662 (31%) 

TEMPERAMENT (Behavior History, Fail SAFER, Feral) 
 

302 (14%) 
MEDICAL ISSUES (Injury, Irremediably Suffering in Field, Medical 

Advice, Symptom URI, Exposed to URI, URI, Exposed to 
Distemper, Exposed to Parvo, Parvo, Possible Distemper) 

 
679 (32%) 

TOO YOUNG TO SURVIVE ON OWN (Nursing without a mother) 
 

478 (23%) 

TYPE TOTAL 
 

2121 



 

 

 
 
 
 

2012 Medical Evaluations Classification 

      
Emergency-Injury 

Off  Truck 
Non Emergency Evaluation (Vet 

Exam)               

Month MTA* 
Local 
Vet ACO/KC ACO/BC ACW ACO/KC ACO/BC ACW Recheck 

Pre-
Sx KWT** Spay Neuter Minor Sx Total 

Jan 596 0 8 0 141 23 19 101 26 55 36 7 36 0 1048 

Feb 510 0 4 1 115 30 19 144 24 54 77 10 34 1 1023 

Mar 570 0 8 2 145 28 15 199 35 15 61 2 7 1 1088 

Apr 592 0 6 1 83 28 7 232 90 15 19 1 10 1 1085 

May 582 0 4 2 198 143 9 269 61 73 49 13 59 0 1462 

Jun 655 0 5 1 145 47 13 227 46 60 15 19 38 0 1271 

July 716 0 1 2 91 45 13 228 37 103 17 26 67 0 1346 

Aug 825 0 11 1 76 47 19 200 34 0 24 0 0 0 1237 

Sep                 

Oct                 

Nov                 

Dec                  

TOTAL 5046 0 47 10 994 391 114 1600 353 375 298 78 251 3 9560 

*Move to Adoption (MTA) Exams Include:     ACO/KC Animal Control Officer - Kern County  
     1.  Physical Screening Exam      ACO/BC Animal Control Officer - Bakersfield City  
     2.  Prophylactic deworming for roundworms    ACW Animal Care Worker - Shelter   
     3.  Flea/tick spray "Frontline" applied (non pesticide)   MTA * Move to Adoption Exams   
     4.  I.D. of congenital abnormalities, age, previous spay or neuter, etc. KWT** Kennel Walk Through    

 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 


