MATTHEW CONSTANTINE DIRECTOR PUBLIC REALTH SERVICES



PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES

September 5, 2012

ANIMAL CONTROL DIVISION MONTHLY REPORT FOR AUGUST 2012

Program Highlights

- Volunteers donated approximately 555.75 hours in August in the areas of shelter office support, adoption center assistance, medical assistance, and cleaning assistance. There were no off-site events held at PETCO this month as the off-site adoption events have been suspended until after the ASPCA/Rachael Ray 100KChallenge competition.
- The Happy Kern Cats PetSmart Charities® Grant to fund free spaying/neutering of feral and free-roaming cats in the targeted 93306 area continued with two more successful clinics in August. Due to the continued dedication and devotion of our volunteer and community partners, 1359 cats were altered, which successfully completes our first year of the program. The additional 59 cats now count toward completion of the second year of the grant which also requires 1300 cats be spayed and neutered. Two more dates are scheduled for September.
- The Department kicked off their participation in the ASPCA/Rachael Ray 100KChallenge in a big way with their first ever no-fee adoption event Dog Days of Summer...and Cats Too! Over 300 people were estimated to have attended the event and 133 animals found new loving homes that day including a rabbit and a horse. At the end of August, over 500 animals had found new homes with loving families. More events are planned for September and October to help the Department compete for the top grant prizes.
- The Marketing & Promotions Associate was a guest on KERN Radio Newstalk 1180 several times during the month to speak about the ASPCA/Rachel Ray 100KChallenge and Heat Safety Tips for Pets.
- Animal Control adoption staff participated in the Bakersfield Police Department's National Night Out. This event brings citizens and law enforcement agencies together to build a stronger and safer community. Staff showcased the new rescue vehicle and had dogs available for adoption during the event. An information booth provided important information on Department services, responsible pet ownership and how to make a difference in the lives of animals in our community. Two dogs were adopted during this event.

"ONE VOICE"

MATTHEW CONSTANTINE DIRECTOR PUBLIC REALTH SERVICES



PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES

- An Animal Control Officer and a shelter pet presented educational information at an afterschool program through the TAPPS program. 40 students ranging in age from elementary to high school received information on responsible pet ownership, animal control services in general and the importance of taking care of the animals entrusted to our care.
- One low-cost vaccination and licensing clinic was held in Bakersfield. 150 licenses, 324
 Rabies vaccinations and 237 DHPP vaccinations were administered at these clinics.

661-321-3000

Key Statistics

INTAKES AUGUST 2012

ALL JURISDICTIONS

INTAKE TYPE		OPTION RETURN		QUAR	ANTINE		9	SEIZURE		STRAY				OWNER RENDER		INTAKE TOTAL		
AUGUST	2011	2012	YTD*	2011	2012	YTD*	2011	2012	YTD*	2011	2012	YTD*	2011	2012	YTD*	2011	2012	YTD*
ANIMAL TYPE																		
CAT	1	1	8	0	0	0	3	1	65	1145	975	7032	157	60	334	1306	1037	7439
DOG	18	16	91	1	5	29	32	27	490	1476	1794	12026	195	202	1419	1722	2044	14055
OTHER **	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	1	63	30	35	203	71	0	51	104	36	317
INTAKE TOTAL	19	17	99	1	5	29	38	29	618	2651	2804	19261	423	262	1804	3132	3117	21788

CITY OF BAKERSFIELD

INTAKE TYPE		OPTION RETURN		QUAF	RANTINE		SEIZURE			STRAY			SUR	OWNER RENDER		INTAKE Total		
AUGUST	2011	2012	YTD*	2011	2012	YTD*	2011	2012	YTD*	2011	2012	YTD*	2011	2012	YTD*	2011	2012	YTD*
ANIMAL TYPE																		
CAT	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	4	455	384	2066	24	15	64	480	401	2135
DOG	10	3	21	0	0	6	8	9	67	604	616	4170	69	65	397	691	693	4661
OTHER **	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	7	10	78	0	0	16	7	10	97
INTAKE TOTAL	11	4	22	0	0	6	8	10	74	1066	1010	6314	93	80	477	1178	1104	6893

INTAKES BY JURISDICTION

Arvin City	61	2%
Bakersfield City	1104	35%
County	1952	63%
Total	3117	100%

OUTCOMES AUGUST 2012

ALL JURISDICTIONS

OUTCOME TYPE	ADC	PTION		RESCUE			RTO			EUTHANIZED			TRANSFER			MISC.*			OUT(TO		
AUGUST	2011	2012	YTD*	2011	2012	YTD*	2011	2012	YTD*	2011	2012	YTD*	2011	2012	YTD*	2011	2012	YTD*	2011	2012	YTD*
ANIMAL TYPE																					
CAT	46	94	423	14	10	348	1	3	43	1046	888	5789	1	0	39	146	90	775	1254	1085	7417
DOG	141	398	1777	205	161	2773	102	99	793	993	1230	7528	65	0	29	103	173	1171	1609	2061	14071
OTHER **	25	11	53	3	2	72	0	2	11	70	3	103	0	0	15	7	23	89	105	41	343
OUTCOME TOTAL	212	503	2253	222	173	3193	103	104	847	2109	2121	13420	66	0	83	256	286	2035	2968	3187	21831

MISC* = died, disposal, escaped, missing, unknown YTD* = calendar year OTHER** = mammal, bird, reptile, livestock

ADOP	TION	RESCUE		R	ГО	EUTHA	NIZED	TRAN	SFER	MISC.*		
2011	2012	2011 2012		2011 2012		2011	2012	2011 2012		2011	2012	
7%	16%	7% 5%		3% 3%		71% 67%		3% 0%		9%	9%	

CITY OF BAKERSFIELD

OUTCOME TYPE	ADOF	PTION		RESCUE			RTO			EUTH	ANIZED		TRANSFER			MISC*				COME TAL	
AUGUST	2011	2012	YTD*	2011	2012	YTD*	2011	2012	YTD*	2011	2012	YTD*	2011	2012	YTD*	2011	2012	YTD*	2011	2012	YTD*
ANIMAL TYPE																					
CAT	8	20	77	5	1	68	1	2	15	340	300	1472	0	0	10	76	63	490	430	386	2132
DOG	46	150	532	84	56	708	44	39	338	382	394	2376	30	0	4	76	95	696	662	734	4654
OTHER **	2	1	5	0	2	17	0	0	1	4	2	20	0	0	11	3	6	47	9	11	101
OUTCOME TOTAL	56	171	614	89	59	735	45	41	354	726	696	3868	30	0	25	155	164	1233	1162	1131	6887

MISC* = died, disposal, escaped, missing, unknown YTD* = calendar year OTHER** = mammal, bird, reptile, livestock

	ADOF	PTION	RESCUE		R	ГО	EUTHA	NIZED	TRAN	SFER	MISC.*		
	2011	2012	2011 2012		2011	2012	2011	2012	2011	2012	2011	2012	
ĺ	5%	15%	8%	8% 5%		4% 4%		62%	3% 0%		14%	14%	

EUTHANASIA TYPES ALL JURISDICTIONS

EUTHANASIA TYPE	AUGUST 2012
HUMANE/NOT ADOPTABLE	662 (31%)
TEMPERAMENT (Behavior History, Fail SAFER, Feral)	302 (14%)
MEDICAL ISSUES (Injury, Irremediably Suffering in Field, Medical Advice, Symptom URI, Exposed to URI, URI, Exposed to Distemper, Exposed to Parvo, Parvo, Possible Distemper)	679 (32%)
TOO YOUNG TO SURVIVE ON OWN (Nursing without a mother)	478 (23%)
TYPE TOTAL	2121

2012 Medical Evaluations Classification

				ergency-Injur Off Truck	Non Emerg	ency Evaluat Exam)	:								
Month	MTA*	Local Vet	ACO/KC	ACO/BC	ACW	ACO/KC	ACO/BC	ACW	Recheck	Pre- Sx	KWT**	Spay	Neuter	Minor Sx	Total
Jan	596	0	8	0	141	23	19	101	26	55	36	7	36	0	1048
Feb	510	0	4	1	115	30	19	144	24	54	77	10	34	1	1023
Mar	570	0	8	2	145	28	15	199	35	15	61	2	7	1	1088
Apr	592	0	6	1	83	28	7	232	90	15	19	1	10	1	1085
May	582	0	4	2	198	143	9	269	61	73	49	13	59	0	1462
Jun	655	0	5	1	145	47	13	227	46	60	15	19	38	0	1271
July	716	0	1	2	91	45	13	228	37	103	17	26	67	0	1346
Aug	825	0	11	1	76	47	19	200	34	0	24	0	0	0	1237
Sep															
Oct															
Nov															
Dec															
TOTAL	5046	0	47	10	994	391	114	1600	353	375	298	78	251	3	9560

*Move to Adoption (MTA) Exams Include:

1. Physical Screening Exam

2. Prophylactic deworming for roundworms

3. Flea/tick spray "Frontline" applied (non pesticide)

4. I.D. of congenital abnormalities, age, previous spay or neuter, etc.

ACO/KC

Animal Control Officer - Kern County

ACO/BC

Animal Control Officer - Bakersfield City

ACW

Animal Care Worker - Shelter

MTA *

Move to Adoption Exams

KWT**

Kennel Walk Through